HB 2838-A5 (LC 3462) 5/23/17 (LHF/ps)

Requested by SENATE COMMITTEE ON HEALTH CARE (at the request of Andrea Salinas)

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO A-ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL 2838

- On page 1 of the printed A-engrossed bill, line 7, after the first "by" delete
- 2 the rest of the line and insert "organizations or governmental entities with
- 3 staff who are trained to assist".
- In line 12, delete "in-".
- In line 13, delete "dependent nonprofit organizations" and insert "organ-
- 6 izations or governmental entities".
- 7 On page 2, line 7, delete "independent nonprofit".
- 8 In line 8, after "organizations" insert "or governmental entities".
- 9 In line 11, delete "independent nonprofit organization" and insert "or-
- 10 ganization or governmental entity".
- In line 12, after "organization" insert "or governmental entity".
- Delete lines 15 through 17.
- In line 18, delete "(7)" and insert "(6)".

14